COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Nt dra Sr e i J"s P VS 37c {-‘rrwf A v . L e .
NO._ E-o¥ ED NO. Y F0-0f .
DATE/TIME OF SALE: C Ct L | OF <3
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § I0s0C pi
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § o
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § al
MISC. COSTS § AN,

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § LA
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: -~ ey
AL
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): > NS A R
TOTAL DUE: § Soren e
LESS DEPOSIT: $  J ool
DOWN PAYMENT: $

13 LA A
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS WAL TR




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L G uk\*fsrfn. b Then. VS, TRt 9 [0y s Ceta
NO_§9-c¥ BD NO. Yid-05 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE (X7, ,/ Y30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /&5 a0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 7100
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $5.50
NOTARY § 35 .o0 L))y
TOTAL ** sk kiksd sk ik xskannknk ¢ // !f’ )O
WEB POSTING $150 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC.
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 b e
TOTAL 5% %k bk ek s ok ok ook o sk ok ok o ok $/ i >3 P&
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § A SO T
TOTAL # %k ok sk s sekodek s s ok ke $ PP
REAL ESTATE TAXES: _;
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3
DELINQUENT 20 $ i .
TOT AL #:% % Hok sk s sk sk ok ook ek o o o $ D
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 Y
WATER 20 $
TOTAL **kkmachsokskksk ik ook srrs § -~
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § JoaiaoD
MISC. $
$

TOTAL, *¥*kskmaiioiorkshkkkkpicrs § - e

£ g ‘...?;7;'
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § (556,78



r 51220 )
._S:.ﬁmmn_ & Associates LLC nmmh reomresmy

220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301 . :

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 55-136/312 :

856-482-1400 i DATE CHECK AMOUNT

10/03/08 **$1,930.78 8

: ww<4_._m _ *** ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY & 78/100 DOLLARS ;

* ORPER _

Columbia County Sheriff

¢ ATTORMNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT

__.DmpmmDh_. _"Dwrm_upmm_o_ m_.m_ mmDm_ m__.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hiil, New Jersey 08002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856} 482-9190 Piadeg s Ao

245 5ath IR xreee

I"hiladel phis 118, 19137

Please Reply T'o: NJ Office
Our File No. 9.07879

October 8, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity
Company, LLC vs. Jeffrey 8. Whitmoyer and Kerry
L. Whitmoyer
2008 CV 482 MF  Sale Datc:
Deed Instructions

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to preparc and record a sheriff’s deed on the above
matter into the name of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity Company,
LLC, 350 Highland Drive, Lewisville, TX, 75067.

Please forward the original deed back to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

e

Rachel Reckeweg
Paralegal



REV. 183 KX [0-85)

COMMUNWEALTH 08 PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF BEVENLH
BUREALOF INDIVIRUAT TAXES

POST OFFICE BOX 8910

HARBISBURCS:, PA 171058910

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

FECORDEKR S LISE ONLY

STATE TAK PAID

—
ELOCK MUMBER

FaGE NLMBLER

OATE Ri-{4IRDLD

COMPEETE EACTT SECTHMN AND FILE 1N DUPLICATE W H RECORDER OF DEGDS WHEN [ITTHE FULL ¥ ALUECORKSIDERATION T8 NOT SET FORTH I THE DEED, (23 WHEN FIHLE DERD
TS WITHOU'Y CONSIDERATION, OR BY GIFF, OR{3) 4 TAX EXELMTION 1S CLAIMED A STATEMENT OF VALUE 1§ KO REQIIRED IF THE TRANSFER 18 WEIOLLY EXEMPT FILOM TAY
BAXLS ON. (1} FAMILY RELATIONSIUP FOR (2) PUBLIC LUTTLTY EASEMENT IF MORE SPACH IS NEEDED, ATUACIT ADDITIONAL S1IELT(S).

A CORBRESPONDENT — ALL INQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED 1O THE FOLLOWING PLRSON:

NAME

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire

TELEPEHIONE NUMBER

856-482-1400

STREET ADDIthSs

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

CINYSTATEZIP COIN:

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

B TRANSKFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR{S) LESSOR(S)

Sheriff of Columbia County

GRANTEL(SILESSEF{$)
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC {/k/a Centex Home Equity
Company, LLC

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Columbia County Courthouse 350 Highland Drive

PO Box 380

{ITY STATE 2 CODE CITY STATTE ZIr CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Lewisville TX 75067

€. PROPERTY LOCATION

STRLLT ADDRESS

3923 C State Route 42

CITY, TOWKEHLE, BOROTGH

Millville, PA 17846

COUN Y SCHOOL s

Columbia

TRICT

TAX PARCEL NUMBIR

29-05-1Y and 29-05-17

D VAULATION DATA

1 AUTUAT CASIE CONSIDERATION

2. GIHER CONSIDERATION

1 TOTAL CONSIDERATION

$76,000.00 $0 $70,000.00
4. COUNEY ASSISSED VALUE 5 COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR . FATR MARKET VALLE
$27,943.00 3.76 $105,065.68

E. EXEMPTON DATA

Ta AMOUNT (B EXEMPTION CLAIMED

100%

b, PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST CONYVEYED

100%

2. CHECK APPROPRATE BOX BELOW FOR EXEMPTION CLAIMED

0 WILL OR INTESTATE STCCESSION

[0 TRANSFER TO INDBUSTRIAL DEVEI LOPMUENT AGENCY,

{NAME OF DLCEDENT)

[ESTATT. FILE KUMBER}

[ TRANSFIR TO A TRUST. (ATTACH COMPLETT. COPY OF TRUST AGREEMENT IDENTIFYING ALL BENITICIARIES )

D) TRAMSFER BEYWEEN PRINCIPAL AND AGENT. (ATTATHE COMPLETE COMY OF AGENCY/STIRAW PARTY AGREEMENT.)

O TRANSFERS TO THI COMMONWEALTI LTHE UNITED STATI AND INSTRUMENTALITIES BY GIUT, DEDICATION, CONDEMNATION OR [N LIEU OF
CONDBEMNATION. (IF CONBEMNATION OR IN LIEU OF CONDEMNATION, ATTACH QOPY OF RESCLUTION )

B TRANSFER FROM MORTGAGOR T0O A HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE IN DEFALLT. MORTGAGE INSTRUMENT NUMBLER 200413006

D CORRECTIVE (R CONFIRMATOR Y DEED. {(ATTACH COMPLETE COPY OF THE PRIOR DIED BEING CORRECTED OR CONFIRMED. 3

] STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOLIDATION, MERGER OR DIVISON, (ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLES.)

I ornikr {FLEASE FXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED, [F OTTIER THAN LISTED ABOVE)

UNDER PENALTIES OF LAW. 1 DECLAIRE THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THIS STATEMENT. INCLUDING ACCOMPANYTNG
INFORMATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLLDGE AND BELILF. IT 1§ TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE.

SIGNATURE OF CORMBSPONDENT OR RESFONSIBLE PARTY

TATE

O] 5

C]

IR

00287842}




Seo, 30, 2008 & 16AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564829790 No. 5357 P

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

mich miltoaen com Attorneys at Law
Nefion Digz, £5q. FA& T Woodland Falls Corporate Park
relixz oilctend;uw.aom 220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
RenseWoyer, Tog, SAR N0 Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
_ '::m TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190
:hﬂm@ml::dhwimm Bitadatp- i Adu e
- : 233 Sonth 13k Sirget
ﬁummm Admilstratcr Philadelpliy, PA 19107
Plesse Reply To: NI Office
Chrr File No. 9.07879

September 30, 2008

Office of the Sheriff via fax: 570-389-5625
Columbia County Courthouse

PO Box 380 =

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity
Company, LLC vs. Jeffrey 5. Whitmoyer and Kerry
L. Whitmoyer
2008 CV 482 MF I;
Affidavit Pursusnt to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 31292, As of the date of this letter, our
office has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary’s office to be filed of record,

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

C~

Gregory Wilkins
Paralegal

“**THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE. October 1, 2008 SHERIFF’'S SALE.



Seo. 30. 2006 68:16AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564826140 No. 3357 P

MILSTEAD & ASSQCIATES, LLC
BY: Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
ID No. 80763

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, N 08002

{856) 482-1400

Atiorney for Plaintiff

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC I/k/a Centex Home | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity Company, LLC, 1 COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO.: 2008 CV 482 MF
AKFIDAVIT FURSUANT TO

Plaintiff,

Vs. . !

Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer ; Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2
and 5
Kerry L. Whitmoyer, E

Defendants. |:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 5.

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

[, Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire, being duly swom according to law upon my oath,
depose and say,

1. On May 23, 2008, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was served
upon the defendants, Jeffrey 5. Whitmoyer and Kerry L. Whitmoyer, by the Sheriff’s Office of
Columbia County. Copies of the Sheriff’s returns are attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit “A”.

2. On June 1§, 2008 and August 8, 2008, a notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon lien
holders of record aund interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is
attached bereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “B”.

)

Mary L. Harbert-Bell, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 80763
Milstead and Associates, LL.C

Dated: September 30, 2008



Ser.30. 2008 B:17AM  MILSTEAY & ASSOCTATES 8564829190 Ne. 5357 2. 3

o oz 4,011

SMERIFF OF m.\ COUNTY

rerid COURT HOUSE = P2, BOX 300 24 MW i
oLz DLODMIELRG, P T7E15 - E T
FAX? [T TERNE
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC F/X/A Docket# S4ED2008
CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JEFEREY S. WHITMOYER
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MAY 22, 2008, AT 4:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORBCLOSURB UPON JEFFREY WHITMOYER AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
BLOOMSBURG, BY HANDING TO JEFFREY WHITMOYER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIRED BEFORE ME MT M

THIS FRIDAY, MAY 23, 2008

W/t\ SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
"éOT %é

SHERIFR

Notarlal Seal

Wandy Wastover, Notar
Go:hpmsbu. ?, Columbia %:mg?
fussion Expires Novembar 07, 2000




Sep. 30. 2008 G:17AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES Bh64829130 No. 9357  ° 4

THAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

100

[

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY

THOMY ) COUET KOLUSE» B.O. 10% 300 & HOUR IHONE
Ll BLOCMIEREG, Fa 17515 L Rt
LT M ML
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A Docket# S84EDI008
CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPFANY, LLC
Vi MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JEFFREY 8, WHITMOYER
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MAY 23, 2008, AT 3:50 PM, SERVED THRE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORBCLOSURE UPON KERRY WHITMOYER AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO KERRY WHFTMOYER, , A TRUR AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

30 ANSWHRS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME wﬂr M

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2008
ﬂ E SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN

NOTARY gymuc

PUTY SHERIFF

Saal
Wandy Westovar, Netary Public
Bloomsburg, Golumbla Co., PA
Ceinmission Expires Novembar 07, 2
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No. 5357

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564829190

f:17AM

2008

Ser. 30

NANME AND ADDRESS GF SENCER INDIGATE TYFE OF MAIL CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR POSTHMARK AND DATE OF RECEIFT _
MILSTEAD & ASSCCIATES, LLG N Cerificate Maling Regatorod Mall: Affix stamp hero If Issued am cadiicate of mailing
Woodland Falls Corporate Park O Insured . or for additional copies of thia bl
220 L ake Drive East, Sulbs 301 O cop 0O With Postal Insurance
Cherry HE, NJ 08002 O Certifsc hail 1 Without Postal insuranea
Line | Numbserof | Nama of Addresses, Strest. and Bostage | Fea | Hardling Act. | msured Due RR | 5.0. | 5.H. | Rt Dol. Fes
Article Post-Office Addross _ ﬁ Charge Yalus Valub Sandar Fom | Feg | FaB | smemmee b
_{lf Regls.) IF C.0.0. Remarks
.n D n — D L)
cfo James C. Warmbrod?, 42524
Weltman, Weinbera & Reis Co.
L.P.A
436 Seventh Ave, Suite 1400
mmzm.aﬁ.mF PA 15219
2
3
4 \\\\\1
<
C %
[ e
ot
Fotal Number of N~ A{l&p B8 The full eciaraiion of vehia [s raguired on all domestic and intasnationg]
Fiaces Listed By ! ragintered medl. The maximum indamnlty payahls for nonnegoticble
Sender docurnenta under Exprese Mail documant saconstrection inevrance is
subject ko & limik of $50,000 por ceourrenca. The
maximum Indemnity peyabliron-Exprase Malt mershandlas Insurancs ls
1 $600. The meximum ndomaly payable is $25,000 for Registared Mail, $500
for 2D and $800 for Insuned Mell Spacial hemdling chanjes appiy only o
Third- ard Faurth-Chass parcels, Spacizl defivery service aleo intlicdes
: handing service.
P9 FORM 2877 FOR BREQISTERED, INSURER, C.OD., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL

[60222725}

S.07879
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No. 5357

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564829190

3:17AM

0. 2008

m
5
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Sep.

T e L e W b 3 5 s L b
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER INDICATE TYFE OF MAL CHECH APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR  POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLG X Catificare Mailling Regetared Mail: Affty: atamp hane if iesued ae oertificata of mailing
Waordiand Fabs Carporate Park O sured or fer additional coplea of this bill.

220 Lake Drive East, Sulls 301 0O cop (3 Vith Postal Insurance:
Cherry Hill, NJ onpoz O Certifled Mal O Whthout Poatal Insurance
Ling i Bimnhar nd" 1 Momae of Rddoszas, Braat, ane Fusiege | rou | Hanaimg AtL insurad Dud RR.[SD. | 8H. Rast Del Fen
Arficla Past-Offtce Addrasa Chargs Vahia Value Sendar Fee | Foo | Foa | e
{If Regls.) I C.0.0, Romarka
1 TenantiOcempant
3922 C Stats Route 42
Millville, PA 17846
2 Commonwealth of Pennaylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
3 Department of Domestic Relations
Columnbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 180
Bloomaburg, PA 17315 S
4 Vanderbilt Mongage and Finarce, inc. DATRLE
P.C. Box 9300 S oy,
- O - A
Maryville, TN 17802 A din %
5 _ LA ﬂmm.f
D R
a g ;
5 4
[ ¥,
N
b I e
Fi m awu_x - s
a_" .wm. ﬂmﬁ o .|u,_.
; 75 % &
{
-..
a J
h(+
Totml Number of POSTMASTER, FER The full declaration of value |s requinect on 21 dornests and inbemationsd
Pleces Listad by tName of recalving employss) rogigterad mait. The maximum hdemnity payabie for hannegotiabla
Sandar decumenks under Exprese Mail documant reconatiuclion Inauranca s
$50.000 per plece subjact b a limét of $60,000 par occurancs. The
madrruen Indemnity payable on Express Mall merchandise insurance &
4 $500. The maximum indemnily paysbla i $25,000 for Repisisred Kall, $300
\N tor COD e $500 for Insurad Mail. Spacial handling charges apply oniy to
- Thing- and Fourth-Class pareals. Spadial dedlvary servdos also inclxes
_ll apecfal handling sarvice.
PS FORM 3877 9.07878 FOR REGISTERED, INSORED, C.O.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRERS MAIL
{(E0r4118)



Jul. 29 2008 10:52AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564929190 No. 1080 P 1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

(B36) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-9190
ceivens{@milsteadlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:
Sheriff Chambertain Christine Givens

COMPANY: DATE:
Cohabia County Sheriff Tuly 29, 2008

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMEER: SENL:ER'S REFAREMCE NUMBER-
570-389-5622 9.07879

RE YOUR REFEREN{E NUMBER;

2008 CV 482 MF Whitmover

A follow-up copy I will [ not be sent by mail,

Comments
Please continue the sale of the above property until September. Sale date is July

30, 2008.

Any Questions please call.

Thank You M| Q30 4m

Christine Givens

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIRLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, FLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

{00267608}




PILLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2008 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/0] 7008 BILL¥ 005193 TAXCOLLECTOR COP

ETHRE THE DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RE, . 2% DISC FACE AMOUNT [ 10% PENALT
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: EEAL ESTATHE 2013 44,4900 1030679 iRl RS Liw o
DEREn R BT
£31 BRECE GLENN Ral
BEENTON, P 171814
INSTALLMENT PLAN ASSESSED VALUE 27345 1254.%4 1635, 70 105t 23 1157.9
. 4r -1 |HOMESTEAD REDUCTION -4517 -202.81
First Installment 150,61 IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
Second Installment TRGL AL OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
Final Installment 320 OllrAXARLE ASSESSMENT 234286 1051.82[ ave 31 ocT 31 ocT 31
M GCHOOL PEMALTY AT
A  WHITMOYER KERRY 1L & JEFFREY S PROPERTY DESCRIDTION oot A
I 3923-C STATE ROUTE 42 PARCEL 20 05 01900000
L MILLVILLE PA 17846 — — - B
3927 STATE AQUTE 42
. R T UOLLECT I
O72R-0342 FOOT .00
T 1.50 ACRES JANDARY L, D0
o

THIS BILL RETURNED TOQ COURT HOUSE 1/1/09

[MILLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2008 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2008 BILL¥ 005192 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

EL

KB TWE

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC FACE AMOUNT [ 155 PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 170 44,500 75,04 T BaLAd
BYRL R ODIATT
21 BLECH OLEMMN RORD
SERMOGN,  PAO1T7H14
T —. 1
[ INSTALLMENT PLAN ASSESSED VALUE 7T 7878 e oa . ae
First Installment BRI
_ IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
Second Installment Ihung OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER
Final Instaliment 259 ED|pAXARLE ASSESSMENT 1710 Te. TR AUG 31 acT 31 QCT 31
M SUHOOLL PENALTY AT 10
A  WHITMOYER KERRY I, & JEFFREY § PROPERTY DESCRIPTION Acen N
I 3923-C STATE ROUTE 42 PARCEL 29 054 (17000800
1 MILINVILLE PA 17846 — THIG A o
Y ATANT it anf| 7=
GTZHof o CWER L
T

.85 ACERS

JANUEEY 1,




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
RY: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

1D No., 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff
“Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f'k'a Centex | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Home Equity Company. LLC, ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, | No.: 2008 CV 482 MF
Vs, ' 26{)6 "t:D"'@ l\t
. NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE. OF
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer, | REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
" and | TO PAR.C.P312Y

Kerry L. Whitmeoyer,

PDefendants.

TAXE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 3923 C State Route 42, Millviile, PA 17846, is scheduled to
be sold at sheriff’s sale on _July 39, 2008 at  9:30 am  in the Columbia County
Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 10 enforce the Court Judgment of
$81,624.12 obtained by Nationstar Mortgage, LLC /x/a Centex Home Equity Company, LLC.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To Prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you ninst take immediate action:

1 The Sale will be cancelled if vou pay to Milsiead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaimiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay. you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You maty be able to stop the Sale by filing a petitivn asking the court to strike or open
the Tudgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court tv postpene
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney {o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how 10 obtaln an allorney ).

YO MAY STII L BE ABLE TC SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

iNC2455F3}



PHONE
(5707 389-5622

June 25, 2008

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMRBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-67300
FAX: (370} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC.

V8.
JEFFREY & KERRY WHITMOYER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #84 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JEFFREY & KERRY WHITMOYER AT 3923C SR42 MILLVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

%SWER%
%‘_\:PUTY SIIL;IFF /

T ﬁVIOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25" DAY QF JUNE 2008

7 s



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

PMPLETE THIS SECTION CON/PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Oogﬁhm.ﬂm THIS SECTION 0:___ Um...__.__\...um__\

lems1,2,a .. Also complete A. Signatur 5 complete
stricted Delivery is desired. \ bsired. -~ % 5 r
rame and address on the reverse B Addresses 'the reverse AV 8 Age
can return the card to you. iv { Printed Nama) C. Date of Delivery :oc Received ; u.m..a N D f fde
card to the back of the mailpiece, .nm .& « M u IR ,_m mailpiece, 8. Receivad by { Prin ame) 2 b« mNn@mW_EmQ \\mnm_cmn_ by Rm: C. 0l of
ont if space permits. = T “mmm“ P> Q\
: D. 1s delivery mn_m_,@a difierent fom item 17 O Yes 11D s delivery address dirent from fem 17T Yos o o.m_za mo.n_ :
ssed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [ Na If YES, enter delivery address balow: O Ne ¥ YES, mﬂﬂmw a”gﬁﬂ%awwﬂ m_HmE 19 2
oW i
ISYLVANIA

W FALR. i-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
dENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Wio — TTON o—
{URG, PA 17105 3. Sevice Type 3. Service Type I Somica T
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COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 06/12/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 47189
WHITMOYER KERRY L & JEFFREY § District: PINE TWP

32923-C STATE ROUTE 42 Deed: 0339 -0%23
MILLVILLE PA 17846 Location: 3923 STATE ROUTE 42

Parcel Id4:282 -08 ~01%-00,000
Assessment: 27,943
Balances as of 06/12/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TaAX CLAIM TAXES DUR

By=Tmo4{/u.j Wfﬁm&rjm‘n, Sé.mﬁ Per: A

BALANCE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 06/12/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4718
WHITMOYER KERRY L & JEFFREY 8 District: PINE TWP

3923-C STATE ROUTE 42 Deed: 0514 -05440
MILLVILLE PA 1784¢ Location: VACANT

Parcel Id:28% -05 -017-00,000
Assegsment: 1,710
Balances as of 06/12/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: (TI'M()*H/M ’T (‘M1-1Eorfa4}1l Per: C]!mn
J Sherid

BALANCE



AMRAMESLAIETY Hatoes

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2008 DOCKET # 84ED2008
PLAINTIFF NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A CENTEX HOME
LQUITY COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT JEFFREY S. WHITMOYER
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
ATTORNLY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.LC
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
| KERRY WHITMOYER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
3923C STATE ROUTE 42
MILLVILLE

] .
SERVED UPON _K£#R Y

RELATIONSHIP D P IDENTIFICATION
DATE &5 ~83- & TIME £ S MILEAGE OTHER o
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military _

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB__ POE___ CCSO_x_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9’{“ &_l — ) DATE S -23 -~



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:30 AM
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 76 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT

NO. 565 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF Tl COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VLNUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,

FOR CAStL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN two (2) picces of parcels of lal situate i Pine T; ramship. Columbin Couaty. Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed
Ay Jirllows;

PARCEL NO. 10 BEGINNING at a post in line of now or fomerly Joln Kursehners beirs THENCE by Inad e the same South o and one-
fourth degrees west. one hundred and four and one-half perelies w post: THENCE by otier lund now or formerly of Frederick Wagner Soutls
cighty-six and one-balf degrees Last, thirty six perches w post by the run; THENCE up said run by lund now or formerly ol said W, agner North
three and one-tiall degrees Bast, Forty-clght and ane-half perches W post: 1HENCI Nortl; tweniy-three degrees Fast, foureen perchies ta
Magle: THENCE North twe and three-louith degrees West,, forty-one and live tenth perches 1o post; THENCE by Lund new or foemerly sold
to Jobo Rahbins North eighty-six and one-hall degrees West, thirly-cight ard seven tenth perches to the place of BEGINNING,

PARCEL NO.Z: BEGINNING at a stake and stones on line of land now or Formerly of Meil Glidewell and Annic W hitmoyer THERCT along
line of Llands now or formerty of Annie Whitmeyer. South 89 degrees 45 minutes cast S35 feet to a stake and stones: THENCE along line of
famds now or formerdy of Bert Gordner South 18 degrees 43 minutes west 231 el 1o a stake and stones: THENCE a? ong ling of lamls now or
formierty of Bert Gordner due West 602 feet 10 g stake; THENCTE alone fine of lends now or formerly of Neil Glideweil. Norh | degree §
minules west 222 legt to a stake and stones, the place o BEGINNING.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville. PA 17846

Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17 and 29-05-19

TERMS O SALFE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITHI THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLFE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

I1"the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without 4 resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherilf in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintilfs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Ieidi R. Spivak Timothy T, Chamberlain
220 Lake Drive East www.sheriffoleolumbiaceunty.com

Cherry 1L, NI 08002



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 76 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 565 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTITIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALLTHOSE CERTAIN two (2] picces or parcels of land situate in Pine Tow, ship. Columbiy County. Peansylvanin, bouaded i deseribed

as [olhows:

PARCEL NO. T BEGINNING uta post i line of now or for merly John Kurschaer's heirs, THENCE by land of the same Seatl b 1 oie-
fourth dugrees west. one hundred and four and one-hadf perelies tw post: THENCE by olier fard row or larmerly ol Frederick Wasner Soutl
cighly-s2x and ene-hal degrees 1ast, thirly six perehes o post by the rng THENCE up said sun by fand mow or for merly o seid Waerer Norh
three undd one-half dearees Eust, Forty-eight and ane-4alf perches 10 posty THINCID North twenty-three degrees s, Jeuneen perehes
Manle: THENCE Nowth two ard thece-Tourth degrees W, forty-one arnd live tenth perelies o post, THENCE by land now or Ternzerty soll
Lo Jobn Riabbing North eighry-six and ore-half degrecs th thirly-eighoand seven tenth perches to the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NOLZ: BEGINNING al a stake ard stones on ling of land now ar For: merly ol Neil GlidowelUand Annde Whitmoeyer THERCE slong
ling of Tands now or formerly of Annie Whitmoyer. South §9 degres |13 minutes cast 335 et to a stake and stones: THIENCE als ang e of
tands now or lormerly of Berl Gordner South |8 degrees 45 minutes west 237 feel 0 a s'ake and stos 1es; THENCT along line of Linds now or
forme:ly of Bert Gordner due West 602 feet to a stake; THENCE slone line of Langs now or (o merly of Neil Glidewatl North | dearee 0
minutes west 222 feet 1o a stake and stones, the place of BEGINNING.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17 and 29-05-19

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to he paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, eertificd check or cashier's ¢chock.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLF FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f'the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default al] sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiifs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Heidi R, Spivak Timothy T, Chamberlain
220 Luke Drive East www . sheriffoleolumbiaconnty.com

Cherry Hill, N1 08002



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2008 DOCKET # 84E122008
PLAINTIFF NATIONSTAR MORTGAGIE, LLC F/K/A CENTEX [OME
EQUITY COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT JEFFREY S. WHITMOYER
KERRY L, WHITMOYER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LIC
 PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _, PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| PO BOX 380
"BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON TD = ] i |5

RELATIONSHIP - oK _ IDENTIFICATION
DATE S~2g-& TIME »& S MILEAGL . OTHER _
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age _Military ‘

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PLRSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIHFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY @—C A‘&‘Lﬁ_ DATH & 2.0~ &




I & es

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/15/2008 DOCKET # 84ED2008
PLAINTIFF NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A CENTEX HOME
EQUITY COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT JEFFREY 8. WHITMOYER
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| JEFFREY WHITMOYER | MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
3923C STATE ROUTE 42
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON \_)E rFREY

RELATIONSHIP D = (= IDENTIFICATION 5
DATES~89-§ TIME )¢n0. S MILEAGE OTHIER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB___POE__ CCSO_2<
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNw

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)

DEPUTY \J{r—&;&:\_‘ DATE 5-22~§




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

I5 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON RiAurmerr  (alt

OFFICER; SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2008 DOCKET # 84ED200%
PLAINTIFF NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC F/K/A CENTEX HOME
EQUITY COMPANY, L.LC
DEFENDANT JEFFREY S. WHITMOYIR
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
ATTORNLY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
i DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

RELATIONSHIP Customey Sz e s IDENTIFICATION

DATE §2a.¢  TIME j{oS MILEAGE

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Ewves

OTHER _

Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBX POL  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER:

18-- YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER

REMARKS

DEPUTY %G&L -
J




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICIES
DATE RECEIVED  5/15/2008 DOCKET # $4ED2008
PLAINTIFF NATIONSTAR MORTGAGL, LLC F/K/A CENTEX HOME
EQUITY COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT JEFFREY S. WHITMOYER
KERRY L. WHITMOYER
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
'DEBRA PIATT-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
211 BEECH GLENN ROAD
_BENTON

SERVED UPON ! raef

RELATIONSHIF 1Ay Colecrioe [DENTIFICATION

DATE & -30-§ TIME (DY o MILEAGL OTHER

Race = Sex __ Icight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9 (i %k—w " _ DATE _S-2a-F§—




May. 23 2008 12:01AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCTATES 8564826169 No. 8872

ALL THOSE CERTAIN two ( 2 ) pieces or parcels of land situate in Ping Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING &t a post in line of now or formerly John Kurschner's
heirs; THENCE by land of the same South two and one-fowrth degrees west, one hundred
and four and one-half perches to post; THENCE by other land now or formerly of
Frederick Wagner South eighty-six and one-half degrees East, thirty six perches to post
by the run; THENCE up said run by land now or formerly of said Wagner North three
and one-half degrees East, Forty-eight and one-half perches to post; TEEENCE North
twenty-three degrees East, fourteen perches to Maple; THENCE North two and three-
fowrth degrees West, forty-one and five tenth perches to post: THENCE by land now or
formerly sold to John Robbins North eighty-six and one-half degrees West, thirty-eight
and seven tenth perches to the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at a stake and stones on line of land now or Formerly of
Neil Glidewell and Annie Whitmoyer THERCE along line of lands now or formerly of
Annie Whitmoyer, South 89 degrees 45 minutes east 535 feet to a stake and stones;
THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of Bert Gordner South 18 degrees 45
minutes west 231 feet to a stake and stones; THENCE along lire of lands now or
formerly of Bert Gordner due West 602 feet to a stake; THENCE alonie line of lands now
or formerly of Neil Glidewell, North 1 degree 0 minutes west 222 feet to a stake and
stoneg, the place of BEGINNING.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17 and 29-05-19

{00245573)




May. 23. 2008 12:00&M  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564829130 Ne 6872 P

SHORT DESCRIPTION
DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 482 MF

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots or pieces of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17 and 29-05-19

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
' Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY’S NAME; Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFE’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

(00243573}

2



May. 23. Z008 12:00AM  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES 8564879190 No. 6872 P 1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
210 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NI 08002

(856) 482-1400
firc: (856) 482-9150

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:

COMPANY: LIATE:
Columbia County Shetiff's Office May 22, 2008

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFERENCE NUMBER:
570-389-5624 9.07879

RE: YOUR REFEREN{E NUMRLR:
Whitmoyer 2008 CV 482 MF

A follow-up copy OJ wifl O not be sent by mail.

Comments

1 reviewed the loan documents along with the deeds in relation to the above referenced
foreclosure case that we have to you to have listed for sheriff’s sale. I've attached the correct
legal descriptions. You®ll see that my client has an interest in two parcels. I've cleaned up the
legal description and in¢luded two parcel numbers.

Thank you ior your attention in this matter.

Thanks,

Gregory Wilking

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE 15 ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US$ AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

(00248280



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
ED# ¥ “/-0%

DATE RECEIVED Ry )5 - 0B

DOCKET ANDINDEX < - 20-0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 5589

ARRRRERR

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Dedy 3,08 TIME_ 0730
POSTING DATE Sone, I oY
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK A7/, 7

2"° WEEK <l

3D WEEK B3 g
&




Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
and

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUFION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO.: 2008 C’y’ 482 MF R
2008~ ED-3+H

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
{(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $81,924.12
INTEREST

From 05/15/2008 to Date $

of Sale at $13.47 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: 7Y cua;,. /o Jedd

(SEAL)

{00245573)

7 .7 '
‘.....'@/L;% A /o - 7&?&%

(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbiae County, Penna.




D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMRBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TO POST BY THE RUN;
THENCE UP SAID RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST;, THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE; THENCE NORTH TWO AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES WEST , THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
TEL. (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190 Pkt Addies

23 bundly 13eh et

Fhiludalphin, 14 19107

Plcase Reply To: NJ Office
Onr File No. 9.07879

May 14, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity
Company, LLC vs. Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer and Kerry
L. Whitmoyer
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:

Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer - 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846.
Kerry L. Whitmoyer - 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
3923 C State Routc 42, Millville, PA 17846

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
V/c.jy truly yours,

%mins

Paralegal

{00245573}



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Prothonotary

To:  leffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
No.: 2008 CV 482 MF

2006~ B

Vs.
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer,
and

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

e m———— e r— a—————

Defendants.

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 236

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a
Judgment has becn entered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below.

Prothonotary

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQ. #74770
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
856-482-1400

Notice Pursuant To Fair Debt Collection Practices Act
This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

(00245573}



UFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Prothonotary

To:  Jeflrey 8. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

Plaintiff,
i No.: 2008 CV 482 MF

2008 ED-EY

Vs.
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer,
and
Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

i
|
|
i
|
i
;
i
i
|
|
i
i
1
|
|
,
|
|
|
i
i
i
'
i
i
i
i
1

Defendants,

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 236

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above procceding as indicated below.

Prothonotary

MORTGAGE FORECILLOSURE JUDGMENT BY DEFAUL'I

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQ. #74770
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
856-482-1400

Netice Pursuant To Fair Debt Collection Practices Act
This is an attempt Lo collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purposc.

{00245373 4



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BY: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

ID No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff Qur file number: 9.07879

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

No.: 2008 CV 482 MF

2008-ED- e

Plaintiff,
Vs,
Jeffrey S, Whitmoyer
and

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

Defendants.
TO:  Jeffrey S, Whitmoyer Kerry 1. Whitmoyer
3923 C State Route 42, 3923 C State Route 42,
Millville, PA 17846 Millville, PA 17846

DATE OF NOTICE: April 16, 2008

THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS
NOTICE 1S SENT TQ YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS
REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILIL,
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. [F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, TIIIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

100020971}
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IMPORTANT NOTICE

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance
personally or by attorney and [ile in writing with the court your defenses or objections to
claims set forth against you. Unless you act within ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a judgment may be entered against you without a hearing and you may lose your
property or other important rights. You should take this paper to your lawyer at once. If
you do not have a lawyer, go to or telephone the office set forth below. This office can
provide you with information about hiring a lawyer. Tf you cannot afford to hire a
lawyer, this office may bc able to provide you with information about agencies that may
offer legal services to eligible persons at a reduced fee or no fee.

LAWYERS REFERRAL AND INFORMATION SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
168 E. 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-784-8760

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

'n

) '/"2...4&!) _
By: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
ID No. 74770

Attorney for Plaintiff

F000200711
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATLs, LI1.C

BY: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

[D No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney for Plaintiff

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC {/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, .
i No.: 2008 CV 482 MF

LAY - i S
vs. 2006-E>-H
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer,
and
Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

[
|
I
I
i
]
|
|
|
|
1
]
F
|
|
|
|
1
]
|
|
|
|
|
1

Defendants,

VERIFICATION OF N ON-MIL]TARY SERVICE

Heidi R. Spivak. Esquire, hereby verifies that she is atlorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, she has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

1. that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United Statcs or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldier’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of

Congress of 1940, as amended,

2. defendant, Jeffrey S. Whitmoycr, is over 18 years of age and resides at 3923 C State
Route 42, Millville, PA 17846,

3. defendant, Kerry L. Whitmoyer, is over 18 years of age and resides at 3923 C State
Route 42, Millville, PA 17846.

#i'{f/' 4 g x)

Heid# R. QplvaI;\quuarc

100245573



D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 2;: BEGINNING AT A STAKE AND STONES ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF NEIL
GLIDEWELL AND ANNIE WHITMOYER; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ANNIE

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: lleidi R. Spivak, Esquire

1D No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintitf

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

Plaintiff, No.: 2008 CV 482 MF
v 2008 ED- EH
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

and PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Kerry L. Whitmaoyer,

Defendants.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity Company, LLC, Plaintiffin
the above entitled cause of action, scts forth as of the date the praecipe {or writ of execution was
filed the [ollowing information concerning the real property located at 3923 C State Route 42,
Millville, PA 17846:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jetfrey S. Whitmoyer Kerry 1.. Whitmoyer
3923 C State Route 42 3023 C Statc Route 42
Millville, PA 17846 Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Samc as above

3. Namc and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.

P.O. Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37802

[00245573 ¢



4. Name and Address of the lasi recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC /k/a Centex Home
Equity Company, LI.C
{Plaintiff herein)
350 Highland Drive
Tewisville, TX 75067
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person ol whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
3923 C State Route 42 Celumbia County Courthouse
Millville, PA 17846 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements madc in the Alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
". "?
%}/‘Lﬁ’ )"/ﬁ
Hetdi R. Spivak, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: May 14, 2008

110245573}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

1D No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff
Nationstar Mortgage, LL.C f/k/a Centex COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Home Equity Company, LLC, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, No.: 2008 CV 482 MF
-ED- BY
Ve, 2006 4
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
and PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

Defendants.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home Equity Company, LLC, Plaintiff in
the above entitled cause of action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at 3923 C State Route 42,
Millville, PA 17846:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer Kerry L. Whitmoyer
3923 C State Rouie 42 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846 Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.

P.O. Box 9800
Maryville, TN 37802

100245573}



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex Home
Equity Company, LLC
(Plaintiff herein)
350 Highland Drive
Lewisville, TX 75067
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
3923 C State Route 42 Columbia County Courthouse
Millville, PA 17846 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,
%ﬁ/ﬂf j A~
Héidi R. Spivak, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: May 14, 2008

(00245573}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, L1.C
BY:Hetdi R. Spivak, Esquirc

ID No. 74770

220 Lake Drive Cast, Suitc 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

Plaintiff,
Vs.
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer,
and

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2008 CV 482 MF

2006 ED -G

CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

lHeidi R. Spivak, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnIHA Morlgage

{ } Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fullilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date: May 14, 2008

(00245573}
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Hetdi R. Spivak. Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Hcidi R. Spivak, Esquire

ID No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Centex i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Home Equity Company, LLC, ' COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,

Vs. | No.: 2008CV 482 MF

Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer, i 20087 ED #64
and . CERTIFICATION
Kerry L. Whitmoyer, |:

Defendants. |

CERTIFICATION

Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage

( )}  Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

Hefdi R. Spivak, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: May 14, 2008

(00245573}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BY: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

ID No. 74770

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400 Attorney [or Plaintiff

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nationstar Mortgage, LL.C f/k/a Centex
Home Equity Company, LLC,

Plaintiff, | No.: 2008 CY 482 MF

' NOTICE OF SHERRIF'S SALE OF

Vs, |
Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer, REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT

i TOPA.R.C.P.3129

and

Kerry L. Whitmoyer,

Pefendants.

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real cstate) at 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846, is scheduled to
be sold at sheriff’s sale on at in the Columbia County
Sherifl’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$81,924.12 obtained by Nationstar Mortgage, LLC f/k/a Cenlex Home Equity Company, LLC.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BI; ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To Prevent this Sherifl”s Sale you must take immediate action:

I. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may bc able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, il the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be ablc to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an atlorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (Sce notice on [ollowing page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOKS TAKE PLACE.

§00245373)



1. 1f the Sheriff’s Salc is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest biddcr.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.

2. Youmay bc able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid pricc was grossly
inadequate comparcd to the market valuc of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sherit{ the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associatcs at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as il the Salc never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sherifl gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherifl on a date
specificd by the Sherift not later than thirly days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten
(10} days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediatcly after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

Lawyers Referral and Information Service
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

9.07879
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D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS:
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWO AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
THENCE UP SAID RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCEES TO POST, THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE; THENCE NORTH TW(O AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW QR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES WEST, THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 4

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS;
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWO AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TC POST BY THE RUN;
THENCE UP SATD RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE; THENCE NORTH TWO AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HAIF DEGREES WEST, THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES,

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17
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D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND STTUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS;
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWO AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-STX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TO POST BY THE RUN;
THENCE UP SAID RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE; THENCE NORTH TWO AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES WEST, THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING AT A STAKE AND STONES ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF NEIL
GLIDEWELL AND ANNIE WHITMOYER; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ANNIE
WHITMOYER SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 535 FEET TO A STAKE AND STONES; THENCE ALONG
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF BERT GARDNER SQUTH 18 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 231 FEET

CONTAINING 2.85 ACRES PURSUANT TQ SURVEY OF A. CARL WOLFE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR. DATED
APRIL 30, 1958 AND A COPY OF WHICH IS FILED TO RECORD BOOK 514 OR PAGE 541.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

II;']i‘.NI'%ISYI..VANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
OLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS;
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWQ AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TO POST BY THE RUN;
THENCE UP SATD RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST;, THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE; THENCE NORTH TWO AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES WEST, THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING AT A STAKE AND STONES ON LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF NEIL
GLIDEWELL AND ANNIE WHITMOYER; THENCE ALONG LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF ANNIE
WHITMOYER SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 535 FEET TO A STAKE AND STONES; THENCE ALONG
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF BERT GARDNER SOUTH 18 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 231 FEET

CONTAINING 2.85 ACRES PURSUANT TO SURVEY OF A. CARL WOLFE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR, DATED
APRIL 30, 1958 AND A COPY OF WHICH IS FILED TO RECORD BOOCK 514 OR PAGE 541.

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

lP?’E1"«1NSYLVAl\ﬂ'A, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
OLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS;
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWO AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TO POST BY THE RUN:
THENCE UP SAID RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF MILLVILLE, AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN TWO (2) PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL NO. 1; BEGINNING AT A POST IN LINE OF NOW OR FORMERLY JOHN KARSCHNER'S HEIRS;
THENCE BY LAND OF THE SAME SOUTH TWO AND ONE-FOURTH DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND
FOUR AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TO POST; THENCE BY OTHER LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FREDERICK
WAGNER SOUTH EIGHT-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES EAST, THIRTY SIX PERCHES TO POST BY THE RUN:
THENCE UP SAID RUN BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WAGNER NORTH THREE AND ONE-HALF
DEGREES EAST, FORTY-EIGHT AND ONE-HALF PERCHES TQ POST, THENCE NORTH TWENTY-THREE
DEGREES EAST, FOURTEEN PERCHES TO MAPLE: THENCE NORTH TWO AND THREE-FOURTH DEGREES
WEST, FORTY-ONE AND FIVE TENTH PERCHES TO POST, THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY SOLD TO
JOHN ROBBINS NORTH EIGHTY-SIX AND ONE-HALF DEGREES WEST, THIRTY-EIGHT AND SEVEN TENTH
PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING TWENTY FIVE ACRES.

CONTAINING 2.85 ACRES PURSUANT TO SURVEY OF A. CARL WOLFE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR, DATED
APRIL 30, 1958 AND A COPY OF WHICH IS FILED TO RECORD BOOK 314 OR PAGE 541,

Being known as 3923 C State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846
Tax Parcel Number: 29-05-17



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 482 MF
A008-ED-tH
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealih of Pennsylvania
TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

100245573}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 482 MF
2008 -ED-84
ALL THAT CERTAIN ot or piece of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

(00245573}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 482 MF

2006~ ED-gY
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY'’S NAME: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

00245573}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 _CV 482 MF

2000 - £D- G4
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Jeffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

(00245573}



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2008 CV 482 MF
 Joo8-gb-y
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Pine Twp., County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
TAX PARCEL NO: 29-05-17

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3923 C State Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Jcffrey S. Whitmoyer
Kerry L. Whitmoyer

ATTORNEY’S NAME: [leidi R. Spivak, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

(00245573



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintilf
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheri{f=s Sale thereof:
and the Sherifl is hereby released from all [iability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

)

HeiJi R. Spiv‘ak, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

{00245573)
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